

201 South Main Street | Graham, NC | 336.570.6700 | www.cityofgraham.com

Notice of Virtual Meeting Graham City Council June 9, 2020 City Council Meeting

The Graham City Council will attend and participate remotely in its regular June 9, 2020, City Council meeting beginning at 6:00pm. The City will not provide a physical location for viewing the meeting. This meeting will be conducted remotely, pursuant to Article 1A of Chapter 166A of the North Carolina General Statutes, Section 27.(a)-(j), using the Zoom virtual meeting platform.

The City of Graham is committed to transparency and active public participation during these challenging times. While the public is not permitted to gather in person to participate in this meeting, we invite you to participate remotely by and/or through the following methods:

Agenda Packets: The June 9, 2020, Graham City Council Virtual Meeting Agenda Packet can be viewed at https://www.cityofgraham.com/agendas-minutes

WATCH LIVE:

The meeting will be aired via YOUTUBE LIVE. You do not need an account to watch. Click <u>here</u> to watch meetings on YOUTUBE LIVE. You will not be able to participate via YOUTUBE LIVE.

LISTEN LIVE:

June 9, 2020 City Council meeting (253.215.8782) and entering meeting ID (851 4188 6514)

TO PARTICIPATE:

The meetings will be available via ZOOM. You can join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device or landline phone.

Two ways to join the ZOOM meeting via web:

When you click on the link you will be required to provide your name and email address. You will not have to register for a ZOOM account.

1) Join ZOOM meeting via PC, Mac, iPad, Tablet, iPhone or Android device:

- Click <u>here</u> for June 9, 2020 City Council meeting or
- Click or type in url:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85141886514?pwd=L0VBM2JIUXJOUUV3Z0xuVmdOT2tydz09

Meeting ID: 851 4188 6514 Meeting Password: 484257

2) Join ZOOM meeting via phone:

Dial 253.215.8782 and entering Meeting ID: 851 4188 6514

A Public Comment period (Items not on Tonight's Agenda) will be held towards the end of the June 9, 2020 City Council meeting. Those who wish to address the City Council during the Public Comment period should call by Phone: 253.215.8782, Meeting ID: 851 4188 6514. Callers will be muted by the host and called on to speak individually. The public may also email their comments along with a name, address and topic to publiccomments@cityofgraham.com. The Mayor will read out public comments that are submitted before 2:00pm on June 9, 2020 during this time at the meeting and will take any calls received during the meeting. Written comments for Public Hearing items will also Individual comments are limited to 4 minutes to any topic that is not on the agenda.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. 166A-19.24 (e), written comments may be submitted to publiccomments@cityofgraham.com for a period of 24 hours following the conclusion of each Public Hearing.

Contact for Support: Preston Jenkins, Systems Support Technician pjenkins@cityofgraham.com 336.347.8674

Posted: June 5, 2020

Darcy Sperry City of Graham, City Clerk